
                              

Southern Natural Gas Company, L.L.C. (“SNG”) and Elba Express Company, L.L.C. (“EEC”) will be hosting 14 in-person open houses and one virtual open house to 
provide local residents and stakeholders with additional information on the proposed South System Expansion 4 Project (“SSE4”). 

The SSE4 Project consists of (i) 14 new natural gas pipeline loops totaling approximately 279 miles primarily along SNG’s existing South Main Line in Mississippi, 
Alabama, and Georgia; (ii) modifications and/or horsepower expansions to add compression at 13 existing stations; and (iii) four new meter stations and modifications 

to nine existing meter stations. 

Project Open Houses  
 

Tuesday, January 14, 2025, 6-8 p.m. (CST) 
Bethel Missionary Baptist Church, 802 Bethel Street, Tuskegee, AL  36083 

 
Wednesday, January 15, 2025, 6-8 p.m. (CST) 

Autauga Academy, 497 Golson Rd, Prattville, AL 36067  
 

Thursday, January 16, 2025, 6-8 p.m. (CST)  
Selma High School, 2180 Broad St, Selma, AL 36701   

 
Tuesday, January 21, 2025, 6-8 p.m. (CST) 
Demopolis High School, 701 US-80, Demopolis, AL 36732 

 
Wednesday, January 22, 2025, 6-8 p.m. (CST) 

York West End Jr. High School, 515 Lincoln St, York, AL 36925 
 

Thursday, January 23, 2025, 6-8 p.m. (CST) 
Enterprise Middle School, 105 Short St, Enterprise, MS 39330 

 
Tuesday, January 28, 2025, 6-8 p.m. (EST) 

Upson-Lee Elementary School, 334 Knight Trail, Thomaston, GA  30286   
 

Wednesday, January 29, 2025, 6-8 p.m. (EST) 
Pine Ridge Elementary School, 15750 GA-315, Ellerslie, GA 31807 

 
Thursday, January 30, 2025, 6-8 p.m. (EST) 

Moore Elementary School, 201 Cabin Creek Dr, Griffin, GA 30223   
 

Tuesday, February 4, 2025, 6-8 p.m. (EST) 
Howard High School, 6400 Forsyth Rd, Macon, GA  31210 

 
Wednesday, February 5, 2025, 6-8 p.m. (EST) 

Central Georgia Technical College – Milledgeville Campus, 54 GA-22, Milledgeville, GA 31061 
 

Thursday, February 6, 2025, 6-8 p.m. (EST) 
The Pringle Building, 114 E Haynes St, Sandersville, GA 31082 

 
Monday, February 10, 2025, 6-8 p.m. (EST) 
North Jefferson YMCA, 3001 GA-17 North, Wrens, GA 30833 

 
Tuesday, February 11, 2025, 6-8 p.m. (EST) 
The Herald Center, 1204 N Columbia Ave., Rincon, GA, 31326 

 
Tuesday, March 4, 2025, 7-8 p.m. (EST) 

Virtual Open House 
 

Light refreshments will be served at the Open Houses 
 

Registration for the virtual open house and additional information is available on the project website: 

 https://www.kindermorgan.com/Operations/Projects/SSE4-Project-Page 

https://www.kindermorgan.com/Operations/Projects/SSE4-Project-Page

